Academic Year 2011-12
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus
Undergraduate
Pennsylvania Resident

Full-Time Per Full-Time Per Part-Time Per

Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering
Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $11,736

Engineering Technology

Nursing

Respiratory Care

$12,590

$15,034

$12,550

Term

$5,868

$6,295

$7,517

$6,275

Credit

$489

$524

$626

$522



Academic Year 2011-12
Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus

Undergraduate
Out-of-State Resident

Full-Time Per
Academic Year

Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering

Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care) $21,928
Engineering Technology $23,994
Nursing $27,964

Respiratory Care $23,436

Full-Time Per
Term

$10,964

$11,997

$13,982

$11,718

Part-Time Per
Credit

$913

$999

$1,165

$976



