Academic Year 2011-12 Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Pennsylvania Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$11,736	\$5,868	\$489
Engineering Technology	\$12,590	\$6,295	\$524
Nursing	\$15,034	\$7,517	\$626
Respiratory Care	\$12,550	\$6,275	\$522

Academic Year 2011-12 Tuition Rates

Johnstown Campus Undergraduate Out-of-State Resident

	Full-Time Per Academic Year	Full-Time Per Term	Part-Time Per Credit
Johnstown Campus (except for Engineering Technology, Nursing, and Respiratory Care)	\$21,928	\$10,964	\$913
Engineering Technology	\$23,994	\$11,997	\$999
Nursing	\$27,964	\$13,982	\$1,165
Respiratory Care	\$23,436	\$11,718	\$976